
31st Annual Molly Dattilo
5K Run Walk and Elementary Races

Madison, IN
May 11, 2013

Results by Stuart Road Racing
Boys 1 Mile

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES

1 Pope John 23 1 4 6 12 13 18 24 30 31 32 48 52 57
2 Lydia Middleton 31 3 5 9 14 25 26 41 43 45 51 53 54
3 Southwestern 50 2 7 8 33 38 42 46 49 56 58 59 60 64
4 E O Muncie 58 10 11 17 20 21 22 23 27 28 34 35 36 37
5 Christian Acad 79 15 16 19 29 61 62
6 Rykers' Ridge 186 40 44 47 55 67

Incomplete Teams: Canaan Acad, Deputy, Milton Elem, Disciples Acad, Kent Christian Ac, Graham Creek

PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Pope John
1 1 JrM Zane Love, 10, Madison, IN 6:15
4 4 JrM Mitch Mingione, 9, Madison, IN 6:42
6 6 JrM Henry Grote, 5, Madison, IN 6:52
12 12 JrM Jack Grote, 9, Madison, IN 7:15
13 13 JrM Christian Whitham, 9, Madison, IN 7:25
18 18 JrM Emory Fisher, 8, Nabb, IN 7:36
24 24 JrM Jared Ferguson, 11, Madison, IN 7:42
30 30 JrM Owen Bates, 10, Hanover, IN 7:56
31 31 JrM Jace Singer, 8, Madison, IN 7:57
32 32 JrM Finn Laskowski, 7, Madison, IN 8:03
48 48 JrM Logan Cooper, 9, Madison, IN 8:45
52 52 JrM Devin Dattilo, 9, Madison, IN 8:49
57 57 JrM Justin Davis, 13, Madison, IN 9:22
68 68 JrM Owen Laskowski, 10, Madison, IN 10:16

Total Time = 27:02     Total Places = 23

2. Lydia Middleton
3 3 JrM Sonny Koren, 8, Madison, IN 6:41
5 5 JrM Colin Yancey, 9, Madison, IN 6:42
9 9 JrM Luke Miller, 10, Madison, IN 7:06
14 14 JrM Casey Anderson, 10, Madison, IN 7:27
25 25 JrM Luke Benkert, 8, Madison, IN 7:43
26 26 JrM Brady Royalty, 9, Madison, IN 7:44
41 41 JrM Leighton Wielgoszinski, 8, Madison, IN 8:26
43 43 JrM Conner Slygh, 10, Madison, IN 8:33
45 45 JrM Antonio George, 9, Madison, IN 8:38
51 51 JrM Adonis Wells, 11, Madison, IN 8:49
53 53 JrM Dylan Eblen, 10, Madison, IN 8:52
54 54 JrM John Paul George, 10, Madison, IN 8:53

Total Time = 27:54     Total Places = 31



3. Southwestern
2 2 JrM Trevor Smith, 11, Lexington, IN 6:38
7 7 JrM Brandon Smith, 9, Hanover, IN 6:53
8 8 JrM Mitchell Cline, 11, Madison, IN 6:59
33 33 JrM Tyler Simpson, 9, Lexington, IN 8:08
38 38 JrM Alexander Files, 8, Hanover, IN 8:18
42 42 JrM Gabriel Smith, 11, Hanover, IN 8:28
46 46 JrM Cliffton Hendrickson, 9, Madison, IN 8:44
49 49 JrM Liam Murphy, 7, Hanover, IN 8:47
56 56 JrM Weaver Geisler, 10, Madison, IN 9:12
58 58 JrM Mason Phillips, 9, Lexington, IN 9:27
59 59 JrM Evan Tullis, 9, Hanover, IN 9:32
60 60 JrM Ben Flores, 8, Hanover, IN 9:38
64 64 JrM Austin Tullis, 8, Hanover, IN 9:55
65 65 JrM Ethan Besse, 10, Hanover, IN 9:58
66 66 JrM Ashton Crumley, 8, Madison, IN 10:02
70 70 JrM Blake Kirby, 10, Hanover, IN 10:43
71 71 JrM Wyatt Phillips, 7, Lexington, IN 10:44
72 72 JrM Chance Hutchason, 11, Hanover, IN 10:51
73 73 JrM Luke Storm, 8, Lexington, IN 11:05
74 74 JrM Kenny Yount, 8, Hanover, IN 11:28
77 77 JrM Jack Bailey, 9, Madison, IN 11:54

Total Time = 28:36     Total Places = 50

4. E O Muncie
10 10 JrM Luke Schafer, 10, Madison, IN 7:11
11 11 JrM Hayden Todd, 11, Madison, IN 7:11
17 17 JrM Mickey Lehman, 11, Madison, IN 7:35
20 20 JrM Matt Ward, 11, Madison, IN 7:38
21 21 JrM Bryce Foy, 11, Madison, IN 7:40
22 22 JrM Alex Shaw, 10, Madison, IN 7:41
23 23 JrM Jackson Hay, 11, Madison, IN 7:42
27 27 JrM Bryce Turner, 10, Salem, IN 7:47
28 28 JrM Lane Gayle, 10, Madison, IN 7:49
34 34 JrM Johah Pearson, 9, Madison, IN 8:09
35 35 JrM Elijah Reyes, 11, Madison, IN 8:13
36 36 JrM Justin Riley, 12, Madison, IN 8:17
37 37 JrM Lucas Owen, 9, Madison, IN 8:18
39 39 JrM Andrew Scroggins, 9, Madison, IN 8:22
50 50 JrM Aiden Perkins, 11, Madison, IN 8:49
63 63 JrM Christian Lyons, 9, Madison, IN 9:47
69 69 JrM Kole Brown, 9, Madison, IN 10:23
75 75 JrM Brody Burge, 10, Madison, IN 11:30
76 76 JrM Logan Combs, 8, Madison, IN 11:33

Total Time = 29:34     Total Places = 58

5. Christian Acad
15 15 JrM Trent Price, 11, Madison, IN 7:30
16 16 JrM Nate Hamby, 10, Madison, IN 7:31
19 19 JrM Luke Carter, 10, Madison, IN 7:38
29 29 JrM Lucas Riley, 11, Dupont, IN 7:52
61 61 JrM Chase Hoskins, 10, Madison, IN 9:45
62 62 JrM Isaac Ross, 9, Madison, IN 9:47

Total Time = 30:30     Total Places = 79

6. Rykers' Ridge
40 40 JrM Zachary Copeland, 10, Madison, IN 8:26
44 44 JrM Parker Wilson, 10, Madison, IN 8:35
47 47 JrM Jacob Howell, 12, Madison, IN 8:45
55 55 JrM Erertt Stewart, 10, Madison, IN 8:55
67 67 JrM Isiaiah Cox, 9, Madison, IN 10:15

Total Time = 34:40     Total Places = 186



PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

1 1 JrM Zane Love, 10, Madison, IN 6:15
2 2 JrM Trevor Smith, 11, Lexington, IN 6:38
3 3 JrM Sonny Koren, 8, Madison, IN 6:41
4 4 JrM Mitch Mingione, 9, Madison, IN 6:42
5 5 JrM Colin Yancey, 9, Madison, IN 6:42
6 6 JrM Aracely Diaz, 12, Madison, IN 6:51
7 7 JrM Henry Grote, 5, Madison, IN 6:52
8 8 JrM Brandon Smith, 9, Hanover, IN 6:53
9 9 JrM Mitchell Cline, 11, Madison, IN 6:59
10 10 JrM Luke Miller, 10, Madison, IN 7:06
11 11 JrM Luke Schafer, 10, Madison, IN 7:11
12 12 JrM Hayden Todd, 11, Madison, IN 7:11
13 13 JrM Jack Grote, 9, Madison, IN 7:15
14 14 JrM Christian Whitham, 9, Madison, IN 7:25
15 15 JrM Casey Anderson, 10, Madison, IN 7:27
16 16 JrM Trent Price, 11, Madison, IN 7:30
17 17 JrM Nate Hamby, 10, Madison, IN 7:31
18 18 JrM Caleb Geary, 10, Madison, IN 7:35
19 19 JrM Mickey Lehman, 11, Madison, IN 7:35
20 20 JrM Emory Fisher, 8, Nabb, IN 7:36
21 21 JrM Luke Carter, 10, Madison, IN 7:38
22 22 JrM Matt Ward, 11, Madison, IN 7:38
23 23 JrM Bryce Foy, 11, Madison, IN 7:40
24 24 JrM Alex Shaw, 10, Madison, IN 7:41
25 25 JrM Jackson Hay, 11, Madison, IN 7:42
26 26 JrM Jared Ferguson, 11, Madison, IN 7:42
27 27 JrM Luke Benkert, 8, Madison, IN 7:43
28 28 JrM Brady Royalty, 9, Madison, IN 7:44
29 29 JrM Bryce Turner, 10, Salem, IN 7:47
30 30 JrM Lane Gayle, 10, Madison, IN 7:49
31 31 JrM Lucas Riley, 11, Dupont, IN 7:52
32 32 JrM Ryan Kent, 10, Madison, IN 7:54
33 33 JrM Owen Bates, 10, Hanover, IN 7:56
34 34 JrM Jace Singer, 8, Madison, IN 7:57
35 35 JrM Mitchell Liter, 10 7:59
36 36 JrM Lou Walro, 11, Cincinnati, OH 8:00
37 37 JrM Finn Laskowski, 7, Madison, IN 8:03
38 38 JrM Ethan McQueen, 11 8:06
39 39 JrM Tyler Simpson, 9, Lexington, IN 8:08
40 40 JrM Johah Pearson, 9, Madison, IN 8:09
41 41 JrM Elijah Reyes, 11, Madison, IN 8:13
42 42 JrM Justin Riley, 12, Madison, IN 8:17
43 43 JrM Lucas Owen, 9, Madison, IN 8:18
44 44 JrM Alexander Files, 8, Hanover, IN 8:18
45 45 JrM Andrew Scroggins, 9, Madison, IN 8:22
46 46 JrM Zachary Copeland, 10, Madison, IN 8:26
47 47 JrM Leighton Wielgoszinski, 8, Madison, IN 8:26
48 48 JrM Brock Worrell, 10, Madison, IN 8:27
49 49 JrM Bray Taylor, 7, Hanover, IN 8:27
50 50 JrM Gabriel Smith, 11, Hanover, IN 8:28
51 51 JrM Baden White, 10, Canaan, IN 8:29
52 52 JrM Conner Slygh, 10, Madison, IN 8:33
53 53 JrM Parker Wilson, 10, Madison, IN 8:35
54 54 JrM Antonio George, 9, Madison, IN 8:38
55 55 JrM Cliffton Hendrickson, 9, Madison, IN 8:44
56 56 JrM Jacob Howell, 12, Madison, IN 8:45
57 57 JrM Logan Cooper, 9, Madison, IN 8:45
58 58 JrM Liam Murphy, 7, Hanover, IN 8:47
59 59 JrM Aiden Perkins, 11, Madison, IN 8:49
60 60 JrM Adonis Wells, 11, Madison, IN 8:49



61 61 JrM Devin Dattilo, 9, Madison, IN 8:49
62 62 JrM Dylan Eblen, 10, Madison, IN 8:52
63 63 JrM Foster Mefford, 10, Madison, IN 8:53
64 64 JrM John Paul George, 10, Madison, IN 8:53
65 65 JrM Erertt Stewart, 10, Madison, IN 8:55
66 66 JrM Brayden Mahoney, 9 8:57
67 67 JrM Hayden Eblen, 8, Madison, IN 9:06
68 68 JrM Weaver Geisler, 10, Madison, IN 9:12
69 69 JrM Justin Davis, 13, Madison, IN 9:22
70 70 JrM Mason Phillips, 9, Lexington, IN 9:27
71 71 JrM Evan Tullis, 9, Hanover, IN 9:32
72 72 JrM Ben Flores, 8, Hanover, IN 9:38
73 73 JrM Chase Hoskins, 10, Madison, IN 9:45
74 74 JrM Isaac Ross, 9, Madison, IN 9:47
75 75 JrM Christian Lyons, 9, Madison, IN 9:47
76 76 JrM Austin Tullis, 8, Hanover, IN 9:55
77 77 JrM Ethan Besse, 10, Hanover, IN 9:58
78 78 JrM Ashton Crumley, 8, Madison, IN 10:02
79 79 JrM Isiaiah Cox, 9, Madison, IN 10:15
80 80 JrM Owen Laskowski, 10, Madison, IN 10:16
81 81 JrM Kole Brown, 9, Madison, IN 10:23
82 82 JrM Blake Kirby, 10, Hanover, IN 10:43
83 83 JrM Wyatt Phillips, 7, Lexington, IN 10:44
84 84 JrM Chance Hutchason, 11, Hanover, IN 10:51
85 85 JrM Luke Storm, 8, Lexington, IN 11:05
86 86 JrM Jeremiah Akers, 12, Deputy, IN 11:06
87 87 JrM Dustin Cox, 10, Madison, IN 11:09
88 88 JrM Gavin Hendrix, 10, Parls Crossing, IN 11:14
89 89 JrM Kenny Yount, 8, Hanover, IN 11:28
90 90 JrM Brody Burge, 10, Madison, IN 11:30
91 91 JrM Logan Combs, 8, Madison, IN 11:33
92 92 JrM Jacob Tarner, 10, Madison, IN 11:34
93 93 JrM Jack Bailey, 9, Madison, IN 11:54

* indicates females
93 finishers among Men Under 16
93 male finishers
0 female finishers
93 total finishers


